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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2279
ANSWERED ON:27.03.2012
DEPLOYMENT OF CISF
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to deploy Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) personnel onboard Indian merchant vessels;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the CISF personnel would be deployed only after providing training; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of the reply as at (a) above.
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